Laws of 1992, amended by chapter 171, 
Laws of 1893, and chapter 522, Laws of 1899, and which was transmitted to this Dc-
oartnient by the Board of Assessors on June 29, 1909. 

All of which are transmitted with the Assessment Rolls of Real and Personal 
Estate, comprising in all three hundred and seventy-two (372) volumes. 

Very respectfully, 
LAWSON PURDY, President. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

Sewer 	connections 	and 	repairs.... 33 J Constructing 	subways 	............. 3 The Vice-Chairman then directed the Clerk to read the following:

[...]

amount and for the purpnses; therein specified: 

Resolved. 'That, pursuant to the provisions of section 179 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the I. tart! of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of six hundred and twenty-
three thousand three hundred and fifty-six dollars and seventy cents ($623,356.70), for 
the purfuse of l:rrtv'tiii:g means for an additional supply of water for the Borough of 
Brooklyn, as set forth in said section 178 of the Charter. apportioned as follows: 
Replacing with new and adequate mains the old one of small section in

[...]

$623,356 70 
—and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen 
the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Charter, to an amount not exceeding six 
hundred and twenty-three thousand three hundred and fifty-six dollars and seventy 
cents ($623,356.70). the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

It will b= Ii ad in tilt summary quoted ahr,vc th;u it is proposed to set 300 double 
nozzle hydrants by cnxrgency gangs at a cost (if 45,001), or at an average price of $150 
each. '1- his, SVithutrt uxl,.a lilt ion, ;would semi to he an extravagant price.

[...]

street to Van Corllandt avenue, 2U-inch and 12-melt line< .............4a0,000 (X 

total ..... 	.................................................$2,026,100 00 

Rcspcctlir1ly, 
11. A. METZ, Cumptroilcr. 

AN 01<1)INANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of two 
million and twenty-six thousand one hundred dollars ($2,026,100) to provide 
means for the furnishing and laying of water mains in the Boroughs of 11lanhat-
tan and The Bronx, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Water Supply, 
Gas and Electricity. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of .\feIernteW of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

—And when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York. in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter. to an 
amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof 
to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

No. 2674. 
New York, June 4, 1909. 

To the Honorable the Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 
Gentlemen—Hon. Joseph I. Berry, Commissioner of Parks, Borough of The Bronx, 

in communication dated April 22.

[...]

—and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen 
the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding one hundred and forty-three thousand dollars ($143,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid; and be it further 

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Parks, Borough of The Bronx, be and he is 
hereby directed to have the above specified work performed by contract wherever it is